GEORGIN France : Tel : +33 (0)1 46 12 60 00 - Fax : +33 (0)1 47 35 93 98 - regulateurs@georgin.com
GEORGIN Belgium : Tel : 02 735 54 75 - Fax : 02 735 16 79 - info@georgin.be
Tia1   Convertisseur de température montage rail DIN – Entrée Pt100
         Temperature converter DIN rail mounting - RTD100 input
FC
-T
ia

du signal issu d’une sonde Pt100 en un courant 4/20mA.
Montage sur rail DIN.
Installables en zone explosible (C.F. codification).
 Function
Tia1 temperature converters aimed at converting signals from
RTD100 sensor to a standard 4 to 20mA current signal.
Din rail mounting product.
Certified to be installed in hazardous area (See codification).
  Certifications
CEM EN 61326 & CEI 61000-6-2
Concernant les produits ATEX et IECEx :
Sécurité Intrinsèque EN 60079-0 & CEI 60079-0
EN 60079-11 & CEI 60079-11
EN 60079-26 & CEI 60079-26
N° d’attestation INERIS 13ATEX0015X & INE13.0022X
 Electrical data
Input    RTD100 2 or 3-wires according to EN60751
Max measuring range   -220 to 850°C
Minimum span   10°C
Output 4/20 mA
Power supply
Standard model
ATEX version
8V … 30 Vdc
8V … 28 Vdc
Accuracy ≤ 0.1% F.S. or ≤ 0.5°C
according to the maximal value
Load resistance (Vsupply-8) / 0.0215 Ω
Shorted or broken line detection:
Configurable  3.5 mA to 21.5 mA
NAMUR NE43 Upscale  21.5 mA
NAMUR NE43 Downscale  3.5 mA
Warm-up time 5 minutes
Response time < 2 s
Drift
Voltage supply: ≤ 0.01% of the current in the loop for a
variation of 0.1% of Vsupply
Temperature:     ≤ 10% of accuracy / degree
Line resistance effect
2-wires RTD
3-wires RTD
2.5 °C / Ω, compensation is configurable
2.5° C / Ω  between wires
EMC Immunity < 0.1% F.S.
  Certifications
EMC EN 61326 & IEC 61000-6-2
For ATEX and IECEx products:
Intrinsic Safety EN 60079-0 & IEC 61241-0
EN 60079-11 & IEC 60079-11
EN 60079-26 & IEC 60079-26
Certificate N° INERIS 13ATEX0015X & INE13.0022X
 Caractéristiques électriques
Entrée capteur   Pt100 2 ou 3 fils selon EN60751
Etendue de mesure max.  -220°C à 850°C
Gamme minimale   10°C
Sortie 4/20 mA
Alimentation
Modèle standard
Version ATEX
8V … 30 Vcc
8V … 28 Vcc
Précision ≤ 0,1% de l’E.M. ou ≤ 0,5°C
selon la valeur maximale
Résistance de charge   (Valimentation-8) / 0,0215 Ω
Détection de rupture de sonde ou de court circuit :
Configurable  3,5 mA ou 21,5 mA
NAMUR NE 43 Haut d’échelle  21,5 mA
NAMUR NE 43 Bas d’échelle 3,5 mA
Temps de chauffe 5 minutes
Temps de réponse < 2 secondes